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ENGLISH

Instructions for Use - Please read carefully

Drills
Instructions for Drill 
For proper use of our products it is recommended 
that practitioner is trained. Dr. Ihde Dental AG  
organizes periodic training courses, which reports on 
the particularities of each of the components of sur-
gical instruments and their proper use. Instructions for 
use are available in pdf format at the following web 
address: 

https://implant.com/en/downloads 
No. 31-3

Reader.

Intended use
-

ded to be used for the preparation of the implant bed 

Surgical instruments description
For proper selection of our products are advised to 

Ihde Dental AG are made of stainless steel.Surgical in-
struments for preparation of the implant site, drills are 
provided with depth markings which enable the user 
to know the depth at which the bone is being drilled. 
The depth indication that drills does not take into ac-
count the tip, this length is being proportional to the 
diameter of the cutter. 

PRESENTATION OF DR. IHDE DENTAL AG SURGICAL IN-
STRUMENTS

Packaging
Dr. Ihde Dental AG ensures that all surgical instruments 
follow a manufacturing process, control and extreme 
cleaning before being packaged. Surgical instru-
ments are packed in blister, bag or box. The product 

and model of product.

Instrument supply state
Surgical intruments are not sterile. Before using, pro-
duct must be sterilized, at customer sites. For the cor-

following steps:
• Removing the product from the packaging sup-

plied. This package does not allow the proper ste-
rilization of the product contained.

• 
other suitable packaging or container. The drills 
are to be used for the recommended sterilization 
parameters.

-

• 
• Exposure time: 4 minutes
• 

Surgical Kits
Dr. Ihde Dental AG supplies different models of kits 
that allow a rational organization, and proper sto-

manufactured from high performance thermoplastic 
materials which allow undergo the process of steam 
sterilization in an autoclave. For proper sterilization is 
advised to follow the parameters listed in the previous 
section.

Contradictions
None Known.

Warnings and precautions
-

ruments in order to prevent overheating of the bone 
which could cause failure of the implant.
Surgical instruments are part of an overall design con-
cept, having adequate use with products manufactu-

of Dr. Ihde Dental AG`s products with others outside 
the mark can cause no optimal operation of these 
products.
Surgical instruments equipped contra-angle attach-

cleaned and sterilized before use on another patient.

Do not use the drills if there is a known or suspected al-

check the packaging, the container and to make sure 
it is the right product for the patient.
For proper cleaning of surgical instruments the fol-
lowing instructions should be followed:
• Do not use cleaning or disinfection with chlorine or 

acids. Do not use surface disinfectants on our drills.
• 

• 
the surface or inside the surgical instruments. For 

• For the instruments with cutting edges, to avoid as 
much as possible the contacts with other instru-

cutting edges.
• -

• 
sample drill and make sure that the color-coding 
does not get dissolved.

• -
on points in the products.

As the surgical drills are the subject to wear and use, 
-

ducts remains on the user.

Dr. Ihde Dental AG advises to check the status of the 

DEUTSCH

Gebrauchsanweisung - bitte sorgfältig lesen

Bohrer
Anleitung für chirurgische Bohrer 

-
dukte wird empfohlen, dass der Anwender geschult 
ist. Dr. Ihde Dental AG organisiert regelmäßige Schu-
lungen, in denen auch die Besonderheiten der ein-
zelnen Komponenten von chirurgischen Instrumen-
ten und deren bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung 
beschrieben werden. Diese Gebrauchsanweisung 

-
resse: 

https://implant.com/de/downloads 
No. 31-3

-
tenlosen Adobe Acrobat Reader.

Verwendungszweck

werden.

Beschreibung chirurgischer Instrumente
-

studieren.
Alle chirurgischen Instrumente, die von Dr. Ihde Den-

-

sind in der Regel mit Tiefenmarkierungen versehen, 

die bereits erreicht wurde. Die Tiefenangabe berück-
sichtigt nicht die Spitze des Bohrers. Die Länge der 
Spitze ist proportional zum Durchmesser des Fräsers. 

PRÄSENTATION DER CHIRURGISCHEN INSTRUMENTE

Verpackung
Dr. Ihde Dental AG stellt sicher, dass alle chirurgischen 
Instrumente vor dem Verpacken einem Herstellungs-
prozess, einer Kontrolle und einer Endreinigung unter-

-

Lieferzustand

des Kunden sterilisiert werden. Für die korrekte Steri-

ausführen:
• 

Verpackung. Diese Verpackung erlaubt keine 
ordnungsgemäße Sterilisation des enthaltenen 

• 
Kit oder in einen geeigneten Folienbeutel oder 

Sterilisationsparameter zu verwenden.

• 
• 
• 

Chirurgische Kits

von Kits, die eine rationelle Organisation und die La-

-
schen Hochleistungsmaterialien hergestellt, die den 

-
rilisation wird empfohlen, die im vorherigen Abschnitt 

Kontraindikationen
Keine bekannt.

Warnungen und Vorsichtsmassnahmen 
Bei der Verwendung von chirurgischen Instrumenten 
ist eine ordnungsgemäße Kühlung erforderlich, um 
eine Überhitzung des Knochens zu verhindern, was 

-
rurgische Instrumente sind Teil eines Gesamtkonzepts, 

eingesetzt werden kann. Daher kann die Kombinati-

Die chirurgischen Instrumente müssen vor Gebrauch 

nur für den Zweck verwendet werden, für den sie spe-

eine bekannte oder vermutete Allergie gegen das 

vorliegt oder vermutet wird. Bevor mit der Operation 
begonnen wird, ist es Aufgabe des Anwenders, das 

-

ist. Für die ordnungsgemäße Reinigung von chirurgi-
schen Instrumenten sind folgende Anweisungen zu 
beachten: 
• 

Säuren. Verwenden Sie auf unseren Bohrern keine 

• 

• Entfernen Sie sorgfältig alle postoperativen Abfäl-
-

urgischen Instrumente zurückbleiben. Verwenden 

• Werden chirurgische Bohrer an einem Winkelstück 

• Unmittelbar nach der Reinigung ist der Bohrer mit 
destilliertem Wasser zu spülen und gründlich zu 
trocknen.

• 

-
ral, during the oral use of our products the user must 

as well as overheating of the bone.

Liability, safety and warranty
If the protective packaging of product is damaged 

of charge. This will not be the case if there is evidence 
of product manipulation.

-

instructions indicated. For a refund of the products 
that are mentioned in this instruction the guidelines 

to be followed.
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probeweise, und vergewissern Sie sich, dass sich 

• Unsachgemäßes Trocknen nach der Reinigung 
-

ren.

-
rend des Gebrauchs, der rechtzeitige Austausch des 
Bohrers liegt in der Verantwortung des Benutzers. 

Bohrer vor der Operation zu überprüfen und in Abhän-

-

Im Allgemeinen muss der Anwender während der 

eine Überhitzung des Knochens zu verhindern.

Haftung, Sicherheit und Garantie

der Lieferung beschädigt, wird die Dr. Ihde Dental AG 
diese kostenlos ersetzen. Dies wird nicht der Fall sein, 

Die Garantie gilt für Geräte der Dr. Ihde Dental AG, 
sofern sie nach den angegebenen Anweisungen be-

die diese Anweisungen enthalten, sollten die in un-
seren Verkaufs- und Lieferbedingungen festgelegten 
Richtlinien eingehalten werden.

Dr. Ihde Dental AG
Dorfplatz 11
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Legend

Read instructions

Expiration date

non sterile

dentists, oral surgeons and 
maxillo-facial surgeons or on 
their behalf.

Zeichenerklärungen

Gebrauchsanweisung lesen

Verfallsdatum

Nur einmal verwenden

unsteril

Ärzte, Zahnärzte oder 
lizenzierte Fachleute bzw. in  
deren Auftrag verkauft werden.

Trocken lagern

Hersteller

Bestellnummer
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ITALIANO

Istruzioni per l’uso - Si prega di leggere con attenzione

Frese
Istruzioni per le frese chirurgiche

che l’operatore sia adeguatamente formato. Dr. Ihde 
Dental AG organizza regolarmente corsi di formazi-
one in cui vengono descritte tutte le caratteristiche 
dei singoli componenti degli strumenti chirurgici e ne 
viene mostrato l’uso corretto. Le presenti istruzioni per 

-
rizzo Internet: 

https://implant.com/en/downloads 
No. 31-3

Adobe Acrobat Reader.

Uso previsto
Le “frese chirurgiche” sono destinate alla preparazi-
one del letto implantare per l’inserimento del sistema 
implantare.

Descrizione degli strumenti chirurgici

Tutti gli strumenti chirurgici presentati sul mercato da 
Dr. Ihde Dental AG sono realizzati in acciaio inossida-
bile o in lega di titanio Ti6Al4V ELI. Gli strumenti chir-
urgici per la preparazione del letto implantare sono 
di norma dotati di marcature di profondità che indi-
cano all’operatore la profondità raggiunta nell’osso. 
Il valore della profondità non tiene conto della punta 

al diametro della fresa. 

PRESENTAZIONE DEGLI STRUMENTI CHIRURGICI 

Confezione
Dr. Ihde Dental AG garantisce che tutti gli strumenti 
chirurgici vengono sottoposti ad un processo di pro-

-
fezione. Gli strumenti chirurgici sono confezionati 
in blister, sacchetti o scatole. Il prodotto contiene 

dimensioni e il modello del prodotto.

Stato di fornitura
-

ma dell’uso, il prodotto deve essere sterilizzato nello 
-

dotto, eseguire le operazioni seguenti:
• Rimuovere il prodotto dalla confezione. La confe-

zione non consente una corretta sterilizzazione del 
prodotto al suo interno.

• Inserire il prodotto nel kit chirurgico o in una busta 
di alluminio o in apposito contenitore. Utilizzare i 
parametri di sterilizzazione raccomandati per le 
frese.

con un ciclo di pre-vuoto. Tenere conto delle caratte-
ristiche della propria attrezzatura. I parametri racco-

• 
• Tempo di esposizione: 4 minuti
• 

Kit chirurgici
Dr. Ihde Dental AG fornisce diversi modelli di kit che 
consentono un’organizzazione razionale e una cor-
retta conservazione degli strumenti chirurgici. Le 
cassette o i kit chirurgici sono realizzati con materiali 
termoplastici ad alte prestazioni che possono essere 
sottoposti al processo di sterilizzazione a vapore in 

-
manda di seguire i parametri elencati nella sezione 
precedente.

Controindicazioni
Nessuna nota.

Avvertenze e precauzioni

garantire un raffreddamento adeguato per evitare il 
surriscaldamento dell’osso, che potrebbe causare il 
fallimento dell’impianto. Gli strumenti chirurgici fanno 
parte di un sistema generale che può essere applica-

-
to, la combinazione dei prodotti Dr. Ihde Dental AG 
con prodotti di marche diverse potrebbe fornire un 
risultato subottimale. Gli strumenti chirurgici devono 
essere puliti e sterilizzati prima dell’uso su un altro pazi-
ente. I prodotti devono essere utilizzati esclusivamente 

Non utilizzare le frese in caso di allergia nota o presun-
-

responsabilità dell’operatore controllare il prodotto e 
il contenitore per assicurarsi che si tratti del prodotto 

-
menti chirurgici devono essere osservate le seguenti 
istruzioni: 
• Non utilizzare detergenti o disinfettanti contenenti 

cloro o acidi. Non utilizzare disinfettanti per super-

• Evitare tutti i prodotti contenenti un’aldeide, che 
possono favorire l’adesione di proteine.

• Rimuovere con cautela eventuali residui postope-

strumenti chirurgici. A questo scopo utilizzare una 

• Le frese chirurgiche azionate su un contrangolo in 
-

• Subito dopo la pulizia, sciacquare la fresa con ac-
qua distillata e asciugare accuratamente.

• 
il prodotto su una fresa e assicurarsi che il codice 
colore non si cancelli.

• Un’asciugatura non corretta dopo la pulizia può 
causare la comparsa di punti di ossidazione sui 
prodotti.

Le frese chirurgiche sono soggette ad usura durante 
-

pestivamente la fresa. 

FRANÇAIS

Mode d’emploi à lire attentivement

Fraise
Mode d’emploi des fraises chirurgicales

nous recommandons que les utilisateurs soient for-

formations au cours desquelles les particularités des 
différents composants des instruments médicaux et 
leur utilisation conforme sont décrites. Vous pouvez re-

https://implant.com/en/downloads 
No. 31-3

Vous avez besoin du logiciel gratuit Adobe Acrobat 

Utilisation

à préparer le lit d’implantation en vue de l’insertion 

Description des instruments chirurgicaux

de prendre connaissance de la brochure d’utilisation 

Tous les instruments chirurgicaux commercialisés par 

alliage de titane Ti6Al4V ELI. Les instruments destinés 
à la préparation du lit d’implantation sont générale-

à l’utilisateur de savoir quelle profondeur il a atteinte. 
L’indication de la profondeur ne tient pas compte de 
la pointe de la fraise. La longueur de la pointe est pro-

PRÉSENTATION DES INSTRUMENTS CHIRURGICAUX 

Emballage
Dr. Ihde Dental AG veille à ce que tous les instruments 

fabrication et avant leur emballage. Les instruments 
sont emballés sous blister, dans des sachets ou dans 
des boîtes. Le produit est muni d’une étiquette 

État à la livraison
Les instruments chirurgicaux ne sont pas stériles à la 
livraison. Ils doivent être stérilisés au cabinet du client 

-
it, procédez suivant les étapes ci-dessous :
• Retirez le produit de son emballage d’origine, qui 

ne permet pas une stérilisation correcte.
• Le produit se présente ensuite dans un kit chirurgi-

cal, un sachet plastique ou une boîte. Les fraises 
-

commandés.
-

-

sont les suivants :
• 
• Temps d’exposition : 4 minutes
• 

Kits chirurgicaux
Dr. Ihde Dental AG livre différents kits chirurgicaux qui 
permettent l’organisation rationnelle et le stockage 
des instruments chirurgicaux. Les kits et les boîtes sont 

-
mances, qui supportent la stérilisation à la vapeur 

-
diqués dans la section ci-dessus.

Contre-indications
Aucune contre-indication connue.

Mises en garde et précautions
Lors de l’utilisation des instruments chirurgicaux, un 
refroidissement adéquat est nécessaire pour éviter 
une surchauffe de l’os qui peut entraîner la défail-
lance de l’implant. Les instruments chirurgicaux font 
partie d’un concept d’ensemble qui peut être réalisé 

raison, la combinaison de produits de Dr. Ihde Dental 
AG avec d’autres produits ne produit pas toujours un 
résultat optimal. Les instruments chirurgicaux doivent 

Ils doivent être utilisés uniquement dans le but pour 
lequel ils sont conçus. N’utilisez pas les fraises en cas 

-

son emballage et s’assurer que ce produit est bien 

correct des instruments chirurgicaux, respectez les 
consignes suivantes : 
• -

age ou la désinfection. N’utilisez pas de désinfec-
tants de surface sur nos fraises.

• 
peuvent favoriser l’adhérence des protéines.

• Éliminez soigneusement tous les résidus déposés 
sur la surface des instruments chirurgicaux ou à 

• Si vous utilisez les fraises chirurgicales sur un contre-

• 
fraise à l’eau distillée et séchez-la soigneusement.

• Avant d’utiliser un nouveau désinfectant, faites un 

le marquage en couleur.
• 

Les fraises chirurgicales s’usent pendant leur utilisa-

responsabilité de l’utilisateur.

Dr. Ihde Dental AG consiglia di controllare lo stato 
delle frese prima dell’intervento e di sostituire la fre-

In generale, durante l’utilizzo intraorale dei nostri pro-
dotti, l’operatore deve prendere le dovute precauzio-
ni per evitare l’aspirazione da parte del paziente e il 
surriscaldamento dell’osso.

Responsabilità, sicurezza e garanzia
Se all’atto della consegna l’imballaggio protettivo 
appare danneggiato, Dr. Ihde Dental AG si impegna 
alla sostituzione gratuita del prodotto. Tuttavia non 
in presenza di chiari segni di manomissione del pro-
dotto.

La garanzia si applica ai dispositivi Dr. Ihde Dental AG 
solo se questi sono stati utilizzati secondo le istruzioni 

-

indicate nelle nostre condizioni di vendita e fornitura.

Dr. Ihde Dental AG
Dorfplatz 11

contact@implant.com
www.implant.com
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Dr. Ihde Dental AG
la fraise avant l’opération et de remplacer les fraises 

qualité.

-
its dans la cavité orale, l’utilisateur doit prendre des 
précautions pour empêcher leur aspiration par le pa-
tient, d’une part, et d’autre part, la surchauffe de l’os.

Responsabilité, sécurité et garantie
Si l’emballage protecteur du produit est endommagé 
pendant la livraison, Dr. Ihde Dental AG le remplacera 

signes que le produit a été manipulé.

La garantie est valable pour les appareils de Dr. Ihde 
Dental AG, à condition qu’ils aient été utilisés selon 

produit auquel les présentes instructions sont jointes, 

générales de vente.
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Legenda dei simboli

Leggere le istruzioni per l’uso

Data di scadenza

Utilizzare una sola volta

Non sterile

Questo prodotto può essere 
venduto solo a medici, dentisti 
o professionisti autorizzati o per 
loro conto

Numero di lotto

un luogo asciutto

Legenda dei simboli

Leggere le istruzioni per l’uso

Data di scadenza

Utilizzare una sola volta

Non sterile

Questo prodotto può essere 
venduto solo a medici, dentisti 
o professionisti autorizzati o per 
loro conto

Numero di lotto

un luogo asciutto
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• 

• 

• 
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ESPAÑOL

Instrucciones de uso - Por favor leer detenidamente

Fresas
Instrucciones para fresas

-
comienda que el profesional esté entrenado. Dr. 
Ihde Dental AG organiza cursos de capacitación-
periódicamente, en los que informa sobre las par-
ticularidades de cada uno de los componentes del 

-

la siguiente dirección web:

https://implant.com/en/downloads 
No. 31-3

-
bat Reader gratuito.

Uso previsto
Las „Fresas Quirúrgicas“ del sistema de implantes den-
tales están destinados para ser utilizadas en la prepa-
ración del lecho óseo adecuado para la inserción de 
los implantes del sistema.

Descripcion instrumentos quirurgicos 

Todos los instrumentos quirúrgicos puestos en en el 
mercado por Dr. Ihde Dental AG están hechos de 
acero inoxidable. Los instrumentos quirúrgicos para 
la preparación de los lechos óseos para los implantes 

-
idad que permiten al usuario conocer la profundidad 
a la que se fresa el lecho en el hueso. Las indicaciones 
de profundidad en las fresas no tiene en cuenta la 
punta, esta longitud es proporcional al diámetro de 
la fresa de corte. 

PRESENTACIONTION DE LOS INSTRUMENTOS QUIRURGI-
COS DE DR. IHDE DENTAL AG

Embalaje
Dr. Ihde Dental AG asegura que todos los instrumentos 
quirúrgicos sigan un proceso de fabricación, con un 

Los instrumentos quirúrgicos se embalan en blister, 
bolsa o caja. El producto contiene una etiqueta de 

modelo del producto.

Estado de suministro del instrumento
Los instrumentos quirúrgicos no son estériles. Antes de 
usar el producto debe ser esterilizado por el cliente. 

-
guir los siguientes pasos:
• Quitar el producto del envase suministrado. Este 

paquete no permite la esterilización adecuada 
del producto contenido.

• 
quirúrgica o cualquier otro contenedor o bolsa 
adecuada. Las fresas deben esterilizarse con los 
parámetros de esterilización recomendados.

utilizando un ciclo de prevacío. Observe las carac-
terísticas del equipo que tiene. Los parámetros reco-

• 
• Tiempo de exposición: 4 minutos
• 

Kits quirúrgicos
Dr. Ihde Dental AG suministra diferentes modelos de 

-
macenamiento apropiado de los instrumentos quirúr-
gicos. La bandejas o kits quirúrgicos se fabrican con 
materiales termoplásticos de alto rendimiento que 
permiten someterlos al proceso de esterilización con 

-
da, se recomienda seguir los parámetros enumerados 
en la sección anterior.

Contrainicaciones 
No se conocen

Advertencias y precauciones 
En el uso de instrumentos quirúrgicos se requiere una 
irrigación adecuada para prevenir el sobrecalenta-
miento del hueso que podría causar el fracaso del 
implante. Los instrumentos quirúrgicos son parte de 

adecuado con los productos fabricados por el Dr. 
Ihde Dental AG, por lo tanto la combinación de los 
productos de Dr. Ihde Dental AG con otros fuera de 
la marca puede causar una operación inadecuada 
de estos productos.

Los productos deben usarse solo para el propósito 

-
-

ceder con la cirugía, es responsabilidad del usuario 

una limpieza adecuada de los instrumentos quirúrgi-
cos, siga estas indicaciones:
• No use productos de limpieza o desinfección con 

con nuestras fresas.
• Evite todos los productos que contengan aldehí-

dos, dada la capacidad de unión de estas pro-
teínas.

• Retire con cuidado todos los residuos postopera-

• 

• Inmediatamente después de proceder al proceso 

completamente.
• Antes de usar un nuevo agente desinfectante, 

• Elsecado incorrecto puede causar la aparición de 
puntos de oxidación en los productos.

Las fresas quirúrgicas, están sujetos al desgaste por 
uso, siendo responsabilidad del usuario la renovaci-
ón periódica de estos productos. Dr. Ihde Dental AG 

cirugía. En función del tipo de hueso, se recomienda 

En general, durante el uso oral de nuestros productos, 
el usuario debe tomar precauciones para prevenir la 

del hueso.

Responsabilidad, seguridad y garantía 
-

rante la entrega, Dr. Ihde Dental AG lo repondrá de 

de manipulación del producto.

La garantía se aplicará a los instrumentos del Dr. Ihde 
-

de los productos que mencionan estas instrucciones 
se deben seguir las pautas establecidas en nuestras 

Dr. Ihde Dental AG
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Leyenda

Lea las instrucciones

Fecha de caducidad

Un solo uso

no estéril

este producto solo está a la
venta para dentistas,

o en su nombre

Número de lote

Almacenar en lugar seco

Frabricante

Referencia catálogo

ES
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Vrtáky
Návod pro vrtáky

-
-

-
zici ve formátu pdf na následující internetové adrese: 

https://implant.com/en/downloads 
No. 31-3

program Adobe Acrobat Reader.

-

-

-

Balení

-
-

delem produktu.

-

• 

• 
nebo jakéhokoli vhodného obalu nebo kon-

• 
-
-

• 
• 
• 

Chirurgické sety

-

Kontraindikace
Nejsou známé.

-

-

-

-

• 
-

• 

• 

-

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

-

-
kem. Záruka se vztahuje na nástroje Dr. Ihde Dental 
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Legenda

Datum exspirace

Nesterilní

Tento výrobek je pouze pro

nebo v jejich zastoupení.

Skladujte v suchu

Výrobce

CZ

https://implant.com/en/downloads 
No. 31-3
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CRNOGORSKI

Hirurške burgije
Uputstvo za bušenje

-

i njihovoj pravilnoj upotrebi. Uputstva za upotre-

adresi: 

www.simpladent-implant.com 
No. 31-3

Za otvaranje pdf fajlova potreban vam je bespla-
tan Adobe Acrobat Reader.

Namjena

implantata je priprema posteljice implantata u 

Opis hirurških instrumenata

-

-
-

PREDSTAVLJANJE SIMPLADENT GMBH HIRURŠKIH 
INSTRUMENATA

Pakovanje
-
-
-

-
raju sterilizovati na lokaciji kupca prije upotrebe. 
Za pravilnu sterilizaciju proizvoda treba da pratite 

• Uklonite proizvod iz dostavljenog pakovanja. 
-

• 
bilo koje drugo prikladno pakovanje ili kon-

parametre sterilizacije.

-

• 
• 
• 

Hirurški kompleti

-
-

-
zacije parom u autoklavu. Za propisnu sterilizaciju 

prethodnom odjeljku.

Kontraindikacije
Nema poznatih.

Upozorenja i mjere opreza
-

koncepta, koji se adekvatno koriste sa proizvo-
dima koje je proizveo Simpladent GmbH, stoga, 
kombinovanje Dr. Ihde Dental AGproizvoda sa 

-
menti opremljeni kontra-ugaonim nastavcima, 

-

treba koristiti samo u svrhe za koje su namijenjeni. 

provjeri pakovanje, kontejner i da se uvjeri da je u 
pitanju pravi proizvod za pacijenta. 

-

• -

• -

proteine. 
• -

• Za instrumente sa reznim ivicama, potrebno 

• 
isperite ih destilovanom vodom i temeljno 

• 

se kodiranje u boji ne rastvori. 
• 

Dr. Ihde Dental AGsavjetuje da provjerite status 
burgija prije operacije i da u zavisnosti od tipa 

-

-
cija od strane pacijenta kao i pregrijavanje kosti.

Odgovornost, bezbjednost i garancija

-
jenjivati na Dr. Ihde Dental AGinstrumente pod 

proizvode koji se pominju u ovom uputstvu, mo-

uslovima za prodaju i isporuku proizvoda.
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Znakovi i simboli

upotrebu

Nije sterilno

Ovaj proizvod je namijenjen za 

oralnim hirurzima i maksilo-facijal-
nim hirurzima ili osobama koje ih 
predstavljaju

Serija

MNE


